Quick Start Guide
TS-12W350-8A
350 Watt 12" Low-Frequency Loudspeaker for PA Applications
V 0.0
2 TS-12W350-8A Quick Start Guide 3
Features
(EN) Features
• 12" high-power woofer for PA applications
• Continuous Power: 350 Watts RMS
• Maximum Power: 1,400 Watts Peak
• Impedance: 8 Ohms
• Frequency Range: 51 Hz - 3 kHz
• SPL: 95 dB (1 W / 1 m)
• Rigid aluminium die-cast frame
• Inverted dust cap
• Mounting Hole Diameter: 299 mm (11.8")
• Weight: 6 kg (13.3 lbs)
• Overall Diameter: 316 mm (12.4")
(ES) Caracteristicas
• Woofer de alta potencia de 12" para aplicaciones de PA
• Potencia Continua: 350 Watts RMS
• Potencia Máxima: 1,400 Watts Pico
• Impedancia: 8 Ohmios
• Rango de Frecuencia: 51 Hz - 3 kHz
• SPL: 95 dB (1 W / 1 m)
• Estructura rígida de aluminio fundido
• Capuchón de polvo invertido
• Diámetro del Orificio de Montaje: 299 mm (11.8")
• Peso: 6 kg (13.3 lbs)
• Diámetro Total: 316 mm (12.4")
(FR) Traits
• Haut-parleur de graves haute puissance de 12" pour applications PA
• Puissance Continue : 350 Watts RMS
• Puissance Maximale : 1 400 Watts Crête
• Impédance : 8 Ohms
• Plage de Fréquences : 51 Hz - 3 kHz
• SPL : 95 dB (1 W / 1 m)
• Cadre rigide en aluminium moulé
• Capuchon de protection inversé
• Diamètre du Trou de Montage : 299 mm (11.8")
• Poids : 6 kg (13.3 lbs)
• Diamètre Total : 316 mm (12.4")
(DE) Eigenschaften
• 12" Hochleistungs-Woofer für PA-Anwendungen
• Dauerleistung: 350 Watt RMS
• Maximale Leistung: 1.400 Watt Spitze
• Impedanz: 8 Ohm
• Frequenzbereich: 51 Hz - 3 kHz
• SPL: 95 dB (1 W / 1 m)
• Robustes Aluminium-Druckgussgehäuse
• Umgekehrte Staubschutzkappe
• Durchmesser des Montagedurchbruchs: 299 mm (11,8")
• Gewicht: 6 kg (13,3 lbs)
• Gesamtdurchmesser: 316 mm (12,4")
(PT) Características
• Woofer de alta potência de 12" para aplicações PA
• Potência Contínua: 350 Watts RMS
• Potência Máxima: 1.400 Watts Pico
• Impedância: 8 Ohms
• Faixa de Frequência: 51 Hz - 3 kHz
• SPL: 95 dB (1 W / 1 m)
• Estrutura rígida de alumínio fundido
• Tampa de poeira invertida
• Diâmetro do Orifício de Montagem: 299 mm (11,8")
• Peso: 6 kg (13,3 lbs)
• Diâmetro Total: 316 mm (12,4")
(IT) Caratteristiche
• Woofer ad alta potenza da 12" per applicazioni PA
• Potenza Continua: 350 Watt RMS
• Potenza Massima: 1.400 Watt di Picco
• Impedenza: 8 Ohm
• Gamma di Frequenza: 51 Hz - 3 kHz
• SPL: 95 dB (1 W / 1 m)
• Struttura rigida in alluminio pressofuso
• Cappuccio antipolvere invertito
• Diametro del Foro di Montaggio: 299 mm (11,8")
• Peso: 6 kg (13,3 lbs)
• Diametro Totale: 316 mm (12,4")
(NL) Kenmerken
• 12" hoogvermogen woofer voor PA-toepassingen
• Continue Vermogen: 350 Watt RMS
• Maximale Vermogen: 1.400 Watt Piek
• Impedantie: 8 Ohm
• Frequentiebereik: 51 Hz - 3 kHz
• SPL: 95 dB (1 W / 1 m)
• Stijve aluminium gegoten behuizing
• Omgekeerde stofkap
• Diameter van het Montagegat: 299 mm (11,8")
• Gewicht: 6 kg (13,3 lbs)
• Totale Diameter: 316 mm (12,4")
(SE) Funktioner
• 12" högpresterande woofer för PA-applikationer
• Kontinuerlig Effekt: 350 Watt RMS
• Maximal Effekt: 1 400 Watt Peak
• Impedans: 8 Ohm
• Frekvensomfång: 51 Hz - 3 kHz
• SPL: 95 dB (1 W / 1 m)
• Styv aluminiumgjuten ram
• Omvänd dammkåpa
• Diameter på monteringshål: 299 mm (11,8")
• Vikt: 6 kg (13,3 lbs)
• Total Diameter: 316 mm (12,4")
(PL) Funkcje
• Woofer o dużej mocy 12" do zastosowań PA
• Moc ciągła: 350 Watów RMS
• Moc maksymalna: 1 400 Watów szczytowej
• Impedancja: 8 Ohmów
• Zakres częstotliwości: 51 Hz - 3 kHz
• SPL: 95 dB (1 W / 1 m)
• Sztywna rama z odlewanego aluminium
• Odwrócona pokrywa przeciwpyłowa
• Średnica otworu montażowego: 299 mm (11,8")
• Waga: 6 kg (13,3 lbs)
• Średnica całkowita: 316 mm (12,4")
(JP) 特徴
• 12" 高出力ウーファー（PA 用途）
• 定格出力：350 ワット RMS
• 最大出力：1,400 ワット ピーク
• インピーダンス：8 オーム
• 周波数範囲：51 Hz - 3 kHz
• SPL：95 dB（1 W / 1 m）
• 剛性アルミニウムダイカストフレーム
• 逆さまのダストキャップ
• マウントホール直径: 299 mm（11.8"）
• 重量: 6 kg（13.3 lbs）
• 全体直径: 316 mm（12.4"）
(CN) 特征
• 12" 高功率低音喇叭 （PA 应用）
• 连续功率: 350 瓦 RMS
• 最大功率: 1,400 瓦 峰值
• 阻抗: 8 欧姆
• 频率范围: 51 Hz - 3 kHz
• SPL: 95 dB （1 W / 1 m）
• 刚性铝合金压铸框架
• 倒置防尘罩
• 安装孔直径: 299 mm （11.8"）
• 重量: 6 kg （13.3 lbs）
• 总直径: 316 mm （12.4"）
Hereby, Music Tribe declares that this product is in compliance with General Product
Safety Regulation (EU) 2023/988, Directive 2011/65/EU and Amendment 2015/863/EU,
Directive 2012/19/EU, Regulation 519/2012 REACH SVHC and Directive 1907/2006/EC,
and this passive product is not applicable to EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, LV Directive
2014/35/EU.
Full text of EU DoC is available at https://community.musictribe.com/
EU Representative: Music Tribe Brands DK A/S
Address: Gammel Strand 44, DK-1202 København K, Denmark
UK Representative: Music Tribe Brands UK Ltd.
Address: 8th Floor, 20 Farringdon Street London EC4A 4AB, United Kingdom
Correct disposal of this product: This symbol indicates that this product
must not be disposed of with  household waste, according to the WEEE
Directive (2012/19/EU) and your national law. This product should be
taken to a collection center licensed for the recycling of waste electrical
and electronic equipment (EEE). The mishandling of this type of waste
could have a possible negative impact on the environment and human health due to
potentially hazardous substances that are generally associated with EEE. At the same time,
your cooperation in the correct disposal of this product will contribute to the efficient use
of natural resources. For more information about where you can take your waste
equipment for recycling, please contact your local city office, or your household waste
collection service.